are presented only to facilitate financial analysis.  This data is not comparable to a consolidation.
Interfund –type eliminations have not been made in the aggregation of this data.

MILLER CITY-NEW CLEVELAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PUTNAM COUNTY

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
(Continued)

14

NOTE 3 – CHANGE IN BASIS OF ACCOUNTING, RESTATEMENT OF FUND BALANCES/EQUITY
AND COMPLIANCE

A. Change in Basis of Accounting and Restatement of Fund Balances/Equity

During fiscal year 2004, the District changed its method of accounting from generally accepted
accounting principles to a basis in accordance with standards established by the Auditor of State for
governmental entities not required to prepare annual reports in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles.  The affect on the excess of revenues over/(under) disbursements/expenditures as
previously reported, although potentially material cannot be determined at this time.  This change had the
following affect on fund balances/equity as previously reported:

Fund Balance/
Equity as

Previously Reported Adjusted Balances
Fund Type at 6/30/2003 Adjustments at 7/1/2003

General $1,573,551 $74,081 $1,647,632
Special Revenue 137,281   (9,851)   127,430
Debt Service 123,514   (11,481)   112,033
Captial Projects 692,637   123,669   816,306
Enterprise 168,514   (142,371)   26,143
Agency 29,511   29,511

B. Compliance

Ohio Administrative Code, Section 117-2-03 (B), requires the District to prepare its annual financial report
in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.  However, the District prepared its financial
statements on the cash basis, which is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than accounting
principles generally accepted in the United States of America.  The accompanying financial statements
omit assets, liabilities, net assets/fund balances, and disclosures that, while material, cannot be